
The 8th Premier League of Bosnia & Herzegovina 

Organizer(s) : Chess Union of Bosnia & Herzegovina & Chess Federation of Republic of Srpska

Tournament director : Dr. Pantelija Dakic

Chief-Arbiter : IA Nedeljko Ilic

Site : Banja Vrucica

Date : 2009/06/06 to 2009/06/14

Rating-Ø : 2336

Board Pairings

Bo. 5 SK "Slavija", Istocno Sarajevo Rtg - 10 SK "Glasinac", Sokolac Rtg 3 : 3

11 GM Balogh Csaba 2609 - GM Solak Dragan 2590 ½ - ½

12 GM Markus Robert 2606 - GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2561 ½ - ½

13 GM Pikula Dejan 2568 - GM Bogosavljevic Boban 2526 1 - 0

14 GM Savic Miodrag R 2539 - GM Jeremic Veljko 2498 0 - 1

15 IM Dumpor Atif 2406 - Bilic Vladimir 2255 ½ - ½

16 IM Jakovljevic Vlado 2416 - Batinic Predrag 2287 ½ - ½

Bo. 6 SK "Tusanj", Tuzla Rtg - 4 SK "Panteri", Bijeljina Rtg 2½:3½

21 GM Sedlak Nikola 2572 - GM Miladinovic Igor 2571 ½ - ½

22 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2525 - GM Perunovic Milos 2580 ½ - ½

23 GM Leventic Ivan 2519 - IM Tadic Branko 2485 0 - 1

24 FM Tomic Bosko 2382 - IM Brenjo Slavisa 2456 0 - 1

25 IM Sinanovic Muhamed 2391 - IM Runic Zoran 2443 ½ - ½

26 FM Budimir Boris 2345 - FM Puric Nenad 2254 1 - 0

Bo. 7 SK "Banja Luka" Banja Luka Rtg - 3 TSK "Sloboda", Tuzla Rtg 3 : 3

31 GM Ilincic Zlatko 2545 - GM Bosiocic Marin 2571 ½ - ½

32 GM Stojanovic Mihajlo 2529 - GM Zelcic Robert 2555 ½ - ½

33 IM Lekic Dusan 2386 - GM Rogic Davor 2523 ½ - ½

34 FM Gavric Miladin 2397 - IM Nurkic Sahbaz 2392 ½ - ½

35 IM Savanovic Aleksandar 2419 - Karahmetovic Adnan 2296 ½ - ½

36 Klincov Petar 2215 - Vukovic Eniz 0 ½ - ½

Bo. 8 SK "Bihac" Bihac Rtg - 2 SK "Siroki Brijeg" Siroki Brijeg Rtg 3½:2½

41 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2617 - GM Palac Mladen 2571 ½ - ½

42 GM Saric Ibro 2555 - GM Brkic Ante 2541 1 - 0

43 GM Gyimesi Zoltan 2581 - GM Fercec Nenad 2478 ½ - ½

44 GM Kurajica Bojan 2555 - IM Zivkovic Vjekoslav 2413 0 - 1

45 GM Dizdarevic Emir 2519 - IM Bogut Zeljko 2467 ½ - ½

46 GM Medvegy Zoltan 2546 - FM Galic Ivan 2335 1 - 0

Bo. 9 HSK "Napredak", Sarajevo Rtg - 1 SK "Bosna" Sarajevo Rtg 1½:4½

51 GM Jankovic Alojzije 2540 - GM Eljanov Pavel 2693 ½ - ½

52 GM Saric Ante 2502 - GM Sokolov Ivan 2669 0 - 1

53 GM Kosic Dragan 2512 - GM Predojevic Borki 2652 ½ - ½

54 GM Tratar Marko 2488 - GM Damljanovic Branko 2573 0 - 1

55 FM Trkulja Goran 2312 - IM Stojanovic Dalibor 2464 ½ - ½

56 FM Terzic Ilijas 2270 - Kadric Denis 2133 0 - 1

Round 9 on 2009/06/14 at 10.00
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               Ranking crosstable 

             Rk. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TB1 TB2 TB3 

1 SK "Bosna" Sarajevo * 4 4 4 3½ 4 5½ 4½ 4½ 4 18 38 0 

2 TSK "Sloboda", Tuzla 2 * 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 12 30 0 

3 SK "Bihac" Bihac 2 2 * 2 4½ 3½ 3½ 4 3 3½ 11 28 0 

4 SK "Panteri", Bijeljina 2 2 4 * 3 2 3 4 3½ 4 10 28 0 

5 SK "Glasinac", Sokolac 2½ 3 1½ 3 * 3 2½ 5 3 3½ 8 27 0 

6 SK "Slavija", Istocno Sarajevo 2 2 2½ 4 3 * 2½ 3 3 5 7 27 0 

7 SK "Siroki Brijeg" Siroki Brijeg ½ 2 2½ 3 3½ 3½ * 2½ 3 3 7 24 0 

8 HSK "Napredak", Sarajevo 1½ 3 2 2 1 3 3½ * 3½ 3 7 23 0 

9 SK "Tusanj", Tuzla 1½ 3 3 2½ 3 3 3 2½ * 2½ 5 24 0 

10 SK "Banja Luka" Banja Luka 2 3 2½ 2 2½ 1 3 3 3½ * 5 23 0 

 

 

 

Rank table 

       
Rk. SNo Team Games 

  
+ 

  
= 

  
- 

TB1 TB2 TB3 

1 1 SK "Bosna" Sarajevo 9 9 0 0 18 38 0 

2 3 TSK "Sloboda", Tuzla 9 4 4 1 12 30 0 

3 8 SK "Bihac" Bihac 9 5 1 3 11 28 0 

4 4 SK "Panteri", Bijeljina 9 4 2 3 10 28 0 

5 10 SK "Glasinac", Sokolac 9 2 4 3 8 27 0 

6 5 SK "Slavija", Istocno Sarajevo 9 2 3 4 7 27 0 

7 2 SK "Siroki Brijeg" Siroki Brijeg 9 2 3 4 7 24 0 

8 9 HSK "Napredak", Sarajevo 9 2 3 4 7 23 0 

9 6 SK "Tusanj", Tuzla 9 0 5 4 5 24 0 

10 7 SK "Banja Luka" Banja Luka 9 1 3 5 5 23 0 
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Team-Composition with round-results

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Eljanov Pavel 2693 UKR ½ 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 7.5 9 2581 9 8 5.9 1.64 10 16.4

2 GM Harikrishna P 2686 IND ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½  5.5 8 2559 8 6 5.4 0.13 10 1.3

3 GM Sokolov Ivan 2669 BIH    ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 4 6 2507 6 4 4.3 -0.26 10 -2.6

4 GM Predojevic Borki 2652 BIH ½ 1 1 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 5.5 9 2487 9 6 6.4 -0.91 10 -9.1

5 GM Ivanisevic Ivan 2625 SRB 0 1 0       1 3 2494 3 1 2 -1.01 10 -10.1

6 GM Damljanovic Branko 2573 SRB 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 7.5 9 2419 9 8 6.3 1.24 10 12.4

7 IM Stojanovic Dalibor 2464 BIH 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 9 2367 9 6 5.7 0.35 10 3.5

8 Kadric Denis 2133 BIH         1 1 1 2270 1 1 0.3 0.68 15 10.2

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Nikolic Predrag 2618 BIH ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½   4 7 2599 7 4 3.7 0.3 10 3

2 GM Bosiocic Marin 2571 CRO ½ 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 4 9 2572 9 4 4.5 -0.49 10 -4.9

3 GM Zelcic Robert 2555 CRO 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 4.5 9 2540 9 5 4.7 -0.2 10 -2

4 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2572 SRB 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1   5 7 2511 7 5 4.1 0.91 10 9.1

5 GM Rogic Davor 2523 CRO 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 6.5 9 2431 9 7 5.6 0.92 10 9.2

6 IM Nurkic Sahbaz 2392 BIH 0 ½ 0  ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 3.5 8 2362 8 4 4.3 -0.81 10 -8.1

7 Karahmetovic Adnan 2296 BIH    ½    ½ ½ 1.5 3 2342 3 2 1.3 0.19 15 2.8

8 Vukovic Eniz 0 BIH        ½ ½ 1 2 2280 2 1

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2617 CRO ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 4.5 9 2590 9 5 4.8 -0.34 10 -3.4

2 GM Saric Ibro 2555 BIH ½ 0 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 4.5 9 2567 9 5 4.4 0.14 10 1.4

3 GM Gyimesi Zoltan 2581 HUN 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 5 9 2522 9 5 5.2 -0.23 10 -2.3

4 GM Kurajica Bojan 2555 BIH 0 0 ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 0 4 9 2487 9 4 5.3 -1.33 10 -13.3

5 GM Dizdarevic Emir 2519 BIH 0 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 3 9 2410 9 3 5.8 -2.76 10 -27.6

6 GM Medvegy Zoltan 2546 HUN 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 7 9 2346 9 7 6.8 0.25 10 2.5

1. SK "Bosna" Sarajevo (RtgAvg:2650, TB1: 18 / TB2: 38)

2. TSK "Sloboda", Tuzla (RtgAvg:2539, TB1: 12 / TB2: 30)

3. SK "Bihac" Bihac (RtgAvg:2562, TB1: 11 / TB2: 28)
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Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Miladinovic Igor 2571 SRB 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 3.5 9 2595 9 4 4.2 -0.7 10 -7

2 GM Perunovic Milos 2580 SRB ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 5 9 2548 9 5 4.9 0.12 10 1.2

3 IM Tadic Branko 2485 SRB 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 5.5 9 2532 9 6 3.9 1.58 10 15.8

4 IM Brenjo Slavisa 2456 SRB ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 6 9 2500 9 6 4 2.02 10 20.2

5 IM Runic Zoran 2443 BIH 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 4.5 9 2423 9 5 4.8 -0.25 10 -2.5

6 FM Puric Nenad 2254 BIH 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 3 9 2350 9 3 3.4 -0.39 15 -5.8

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Solak Dragan 2590 SRB ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 5.5 9 2593 9 6 4.5 1.03 10 10.3

2 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2561 SRB ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 5 9 2566 9 5 4.4 0.56 10 5.6

3 GM Bogosavljevic Boban 2526 SRB ½ 1 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 4.5 9 2526 9 5 4.5 0 10 0

4 GM Jeremic Veljko 2498 SRB 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 1 3.5 9 2490 9 4 4.6 -1.1 10 -11

5 Bilic Vladimir 2255 BIH 0 0 ½ ½ ½   1 ½ 3 7 2422 7 3 2 0.97 15 14.6

6 Batinic Predrag 2287 BIH 0 1    ½ ½ 1 ½ 3.5 6 2417 6 4 2 1.52 15 22.8

7 Plakalovic Predrag 2206 BIH   1 0 ½ 0 ½   2 5 2368 5 2 1.5 0.51 15 7.7

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Balogh Csaba 2609 HUN ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 4.5 9 2591 9 5 4.7 -0.23 10 -2.3

2 GM Markus Robert 2606 SRB ½ 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 ½ ½ 4 9 2545 9 4 5.2 -1.23 10 -12.3

3 GM Pikula Dejan 2568 SRB ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 5 9 2523 9 5 5 -0.04 10 -0.4

4 GM Savic Miodrag R 2539 SRB 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 4.5 9 2490 9 5 5.1 -0.59 10 -5.9

5 IM Dumpor Atif 2406 BIH ½ 1   ½ 0 0  ½ 2.5 6 2418 6 3 2.9 -0.4 10 -4

6 IM Jakovljevic Vlado 2416 BIH 1 1 1 0 ½ 0  1 ½ 5 8 2383 8 5 4.3 0.66 10 6.6

7 IM Arapovic Vitomir 2379 BIH   0 1   ½ 0  1.5 4 2366 4 2 2.1 -0.58 10 -5.8

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Palac Mladen 2571 CRO ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 3.5 9 2595 9 4 4.2 -0.7 10 -7

2 GM Brkic Ante 2541 CRO ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 3 9 2568 9 3 4.2 -1.17 10 -11.7

3 GM Fercec Nenad 2478 CRO 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 4 9 2532 9 4 3.8 0.16 10 1.6

4 IM Zivkovic Vjekoslav 2413 CRO ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 4.5 9 2500 9 5 3.5 1.04 10 10.4

5 IM Bogut Zeljko 2467 BIH 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 4 9 2411 9 4 5.2 -1.15 10 -11.5

8 FM Galic Ivan 2335 BIH 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 4.5 9 2357 9 5 4.2 0.26 15 3.9

7. SK "Siroki Brijeg" Siroki Brijeg (RtgAvg:2484, TB1: 7 / TB2: 23,5)

4. SK "Panteri", Bijeljina (RtgAvg:2465, TB1: 10 / TB2: 27,5)

5. SK "Glasinac", Sokolac (RtgAvg:2453, TB1: 8 / TB2: 27)

6. SK "Slavija", Istocno Sarajevo (RtgAvg:2549, TB1: 7 / TB2: 27)

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com           Page 2 / 3 created on 6/15/2009 15:36



Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Jankovic Alojzije 2540 CRO ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 4 9 2598 9 4 3.8 0.22 10 2.2

2 GM Saric Ante 2502 CRO ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 0 4 9 2571 9 4 3.7 0.34 10 3.4

3 GM Kosic Dragan 2512 MNE 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 4 9 2528 9 4 4.3 -0.3 10 -3

4 GM Tratar Marko 2488 SLO ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 3.5 9 2486 9 4 4.5 -1.01 10 -10.1

5 FM Trkulja Goran 2312 BIH 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 4 9 2417 9 4 3.2 0.76 15 11.4

6 FM Terzic Ilijas 2270 BIH 0 ½ ½ 0   ½ 0 0 1.5 7 2332 7 2 2.9 -1.44 15 -21.6

7 FM Bosnjak Damir 2292 BIH     1 ½    1.5 2 2405 2 2 0.7 0.81 15 12.1

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Sedlak Nikola 2572 SRB ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 5 9 2590 9 5 4.3 0.72 10 7.2

2 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2525 CRO ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 4 9 2568 9 4 4 0.03 10 0.3

3 GM Leventic Ivan 2519 CRO ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 3 9 2525 9 3 4.4 -1.42 10 -14.2

4 FM Tomic Bosko 2382 BIH 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 5.5 9 2486 9 6 3.3 2.22 10 22.2

5 FM Iveljic Igor 2273 BIH ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 0 0 ½  3 8 2403 8 3 2.7 0.31 15 4.7

6 IM Sinanovic Muhamed 2391 BIH 0 0  0 0    ½ 0.5 5 2397 5 1 2.5 -1.97 10 -19.7

7 FM Budimir Boris 2345 BIH   ½   ½ ½ ½ 1 3 5 2114 4 3 2 0.49 15 7.3

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 GM Ilincic Zlatko 2545 SRB 0 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 2 9 2593 9 2 3.9 -1.9 10 -19

2 GM Stojanovic Mihajlo 2529 SRB   1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 4.5 7 2561 7 5 3.2 1.3 10 13

3 IM Lekic Dusan 2386 MNE ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 3.5 9 2555 9 4 2.5 0.97 10 9.7

4 IM Milosevic Goran 2384 SUI 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½  2.5 8 2505 8 3 2.7 -0.22 10 -2.2

5 FM Gavric Miladin 2397 BIH ½ 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 4.5 9 2421 9 5 4.2 0.28 10 2.8

6 IM Savanovic Aleksandar 2419 BIH  0   ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 2.5 6 2390 6 3 3.3 -0.75 10 -7.5

7 IM Sibarevic Milenko 2315 BIH 0 0 ½ 1      1.5 4 2353 4 2 1.8 -0.3 10 -3

8 Klincov Petar 2215 BIH 1        ½ 1.5 2 1727 1 1 0.5 0.55 25 13.8

8. HSK "Napredak", Sarajevo (RtgAvg:2448, TB1: 7 / TB2: 22,5)

9. SK "Tusanj", Tuzla (RtgAvg:2456, TB1: 5 / TB2: 24)

10. SK "Banja Luka" Banja Luka (RtgAvg:2443, TB1: 5 / TB2: 22,5)
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